## WIRELESS MESSAGE

## UNCLASSIFIED

- FROM : OFFICE OF THE ESTABLISHMENT OFFICER TO THE GOVERNMENT OF INDIA DEPARTMENT OF PERSONNEL & TRAINING NEW DELHI (.)
- TO : THE CHIEF SECRETARIES OF ALL THE STATE GOVERNMENTS (.)

## NO. 7/4/2010-EO(MM-I)

DATED 28th April, 2011

IT IS PROPOSED TO FILL UP ONE POST OF ASSISTANT DIRECTOR GENERAL (DEPUTY SECRETARY/DIRECTOR LEVEL) IN THE OFFICE OF THE UNIQUE IDENTIFICATION AUTHORITY OF INDIA (UIDAI) UNDER THE PLANNING COMMISSION LOCATED AT GUWAHATI(.) THE NAMES OF WILLING OFFICERS AT DEPUTY SECRETARY/DIRECTOR LEVEL WHO ARE ELIGIBLE TO WORK AT THE CENTRE UNDER THE CENTRAL STAFFING SCHEME MAY PLEASE BE RECOMMENDED TO THIS OFFICE (.) WHILE RECOMMENDING NAMES, IT MAY KINDLY BE ENSURED THAT THE OFFICERS ARE CLEAR FROM VIGILANCE ANGLE (.) COPIES OF THE ACRS OF THE OFFICERS, MAY BE ENCLOSED (.) THE PHOTOCOPIES SHOULD BE CERTIFIED BY AN OFFICER NOT LESS THAN THE RANK OF UNDER SECRETARY TO THE GOVERNMENT OF INDIA (.) THE NOMINATION, IF ANY, SHOULD REACH THIS DEPARTMENT BY THE 28.05.2011(.)

## No. 7/4/2010-EO(MM.I)

(Trishaljit Sethi) Director Delhi, the 28™ April, 2011

М

Copy to:

- 1. Ministry of Home Affairs (Shri G.K. Pillai, Secretary) for similar action in regard of IAS officers of AGMU cadre.
- 2. Joint Secretary(P) Ministry of Home Affairs for similar action in regard to IPS officers. The up to date CR grading of the last five years duly attested by an officer not below the rank of Under Secretary may be forwarded.
- 3. Ministry of Environment & Forests, Paryavaran Bhawan, CGO Complex, New Delhi for similar action in regard of IFS officers. The up to date CR grading of the last five years duly attested by an officer not below the rank of Under Secretary may be forwarded.
- 4. All Cadre Controlling Authorities of Group `A' Services for similar action. The up to date CR grading of the last five years duly attested by an officer not below the rank of Under Secretary may be forwarded.

15. NIC, DOPT with a request to place the circular in the web-site.

6. Planning Commission (Shri R.S. Sharma, Director General & Mission Director), Unique Identification Authority of India, Jeewan Bharati Building, New Delhi, w.r.t. their D.O. No. 25/DG-UIDAI/2009 dated 16<sup>th</sup> September, 2009.

(Trishaliit Sethi) Director